

GAHC040002282025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WA/7/2025

Itanagar Club A Society registered under the Societies Registration Act 1860
(Extension to Arunachal Pradesh) Act, 1978 represented through its Secretary Shri
Doya Boje.

VERSUS

1: The State of AP and 6 Ors represented through the Secretary (Land Management)
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.

2:The Secretary Land Management
Age: 0 Occupation : Govt of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar.

3:The Director of Land Management
Age: 0 Occupation : Govt of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar.

4:The Joint Director of Land Management
Age: 0 Occupation : Govt of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar.

5:The Deputy Commissioner
Age: 0 Occupation : Itanagar Capital Complex
Itanagar Papum Pare District Arunachal Pradesh.

6:The Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP)
Age: 0 Occupation : through its President Shri Tapir Gao
Opposite Arunadaya Higher Secondary School Vivek Vihar
Itanagar PO and PS Itanagar Papum Pare District Arunachal Pradesh.

7:The President
Age: 0 Occupation : Arunachal Pradesh Wado Kai Karate Do Association
D Sector Itanagar PO and PS Itanagar Papum Pare District Arunachal Pradesh

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Kemo Lollen, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. G. Ete, Advocate

- **B E F O R E** -
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

11.08.2025

(Ashutosh Kumar, CJ)

Let this case go out of the list and be placed before an appropriate Bench of which one of us (Kardak Ete, J.) is not a part.

Let this matter be placed before the Chief Justice on the administrative side for allotting a Bench.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant