

GAHC040002282025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : WA/7/2025**

Itanagar Club A Society registered under the Societies Registration Act 1860  
(Extension to Arunachal Pradesh) Act, 1978 represented through its Secretary Shri  
Doya Boje.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 6 Ors  
represented through the Secretary (Land Management) Govt of Arunachal Pradesh,  
Itanagar.

2:The Secretary Land Management  
Age: 0 Occupation :  
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar.

3:The Director of Land Management  
Age: 0 Occupation : Govt of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar.

4:The Joint Director of Land Management  
Age: 0 Occupation :  
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar.

5:The Deputy Commissioner  
Age: 0 Occupation :  
Itanagar Capital Complex Itanagar  
Papum Pare District Arunachal Pradesh.

6:The Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP)  
Age: 0 Occupation :  
through its President Shri Tapir Gao  
Opposite Arunadaya Higher Secondary School  
Vivek Vihar Itanagar PO and PS Itanagar  
Papum Pare District Arunachal Pradesh.

7:The President  
Age: 0 Occupation :  
Arunachal Pradesh Wado Kai Karate Do Association  
D Sector Itanagar PO and PS Itanagar  
Papum Pare District Arunachal Pradesh

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Kemo Lollen, Nyai Loyi, Maryum Sora, Geli Taye, D Ado  
**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA (AP), SC (Land Management), Dugmar Kamduk

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 07.05.2026**  
*(Budi Habung, J.)*

Heard Mr. Kemo Lollen, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Goter Ete, learned Addl. Senior Government Advocate, submits that though she is in receipt of the status report, in question, but, it was received by her in the month of November, 2025, and she, therefore, prays for some more time to obtain the latest status report pertaining to the disputed land and bring the same on record in the form of an affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

In view of the above, and as sought for by the learned counsels for the parties; list this matter after 3(three) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**